

July 30, 2022

SCHEDULE OF THE ELECTION 2022-2023 OF PGJTEA FOR THE TERM (OCTOBER 2022 / SEPTEMBER 2023)

S. No.	SEQUENCE OF EVENTS	Day Date & Tr
1	Display Of Election Schedule Approved By EC& Provisional List Of Voters On Notice Board, Website & Copy To DGTO.	Date & Time Saturday 30 th July, 2022
2	Last Date for Changing Authorized Representatives / Objection To The Entries In The List Of Voters From Members In Writing To The Secretary General	Tuesday 02 nd August, 2022
3	Secretary General To Intimate Action On The Objections Or Change In Voters List	Friday 05 th August, 2022
4	Last Date ForSecretary General To Resolve Any Objections Filed	Tuesday09 th August, 2022
5	Last Date For Members To Report To The Election Commission If Their Objections Are Not Resolved / Delayed By The Secretary General(if any)	Friday 12 th August, 2022
5	Last Date ForThe Election Commission To Resolve the Objection	Monday 15 th August,2022
7	Last Date to file Appeal Against The Decision Of The Election Commission To The DGTO	Thursday 18 th August, 2022
3	Last Date For The Regulator To Settle Objections And Provide The Final Decision Of The Eligible Voters (Within Ten Days)	Monday29 th August,2022
)	If No Appeal Filed To DGTO The Final List Of Voters and Nomination of CEC Election Shall Be Displayed On Notice Boards, Website, DGTO.	Tuesday 30 th August,2022



PAKISTAN GEMS JEWELLERY TRADERS AND EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION

10	Last Date Of Receiving Of Nomination Form For CEC Sent To	Monday05 th September,2022
	The Secretary General (Proposed & Seconded By Existing Eligible Members (As Per Final List)	
11	Scrutiny Of Nomination Papers By Election Commission And Display Of List Of Candidates.	Tuesday 06 th September,2022
12	The Objection, If Any, To The Nomination Of The Candidate To The Election Commission	Wednesday 07 th September,2022
13	Last Date For The Election Commission To Resolve Any Objections Filed For The Nomination CEC Candidates	Saturday 10 th September,2022
13	Last Date ForCandidates To File An Appeal To The Regulator If The Election Commission Fails To Address Their Grievances (If Any)	Monday 12 th September,2022
14	Last Date For The Regulator To Settle Objections And Provide The Final Decision For The Nomination CEC Candidates, (Within 7 Days of Appeal)	Thursday 15 th September,2022
15	Display of Final list of candidates for contesting Election for the post of Executive Committee of the Association PGJTEA	Friday 16 th September,2022
16	Polling for the election of members of the EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	Monday 19 th September,2022
17	Nomination for the election of Office Bearers from amongst elected EC Members to be received by Election Commission (proposed & Seconded By Elected EC Members)	Wednesday 21 st September,2022
18	Scrutiny of nomination papers of the candidates for election of the Office Bearers by the Election Commission and its display.	Friday 23 rd September,2022
19	Polling for the election of Office Bearers	Saturday 24 th September,2022
20	Final Official announcement ofelection results of members of Executive committee and Office Bearers in the Annual General Meeting.	Friday 30 th September,2022



Venue of Election :1st Floor, Gem & Jewellery Trade Centre, Blenkin Street, Off Zaibunnisa Street, Saddar Karachi.

Polling Hours 10.30 A.M to 01.00 P.M and 03.00 P.M to 05.00 P.M

Lunch / Prayers break 01.00 to 03.00 P.M

Note: During entire election process of Association PGJTEA office timings should be follow;

Monday to Saturday 10:30 A.M to 6:00 P.M, Friday 10.30 A.M to 12.30 P.M.

Covid-19 Safety Measures:

Keeping in view the resurgent of Covid-19 in the country, masking up and social distancing measure are being recommended by NCOC. As a responsible representative body, PGJTEAis committed for taking effective measures to ensure the safety of its members and employees while continuing to provide uninterrupted services. Members are therefore, advised to use face masks and maintain distance while visiting the office of the Association.

Sincerely yours,

General Secretary

Pakistan Gerns Jewellery Trades and

Exporters Association

Asghar Ali Secretary General

CC To: DGTO Islamabad for Information & Record

Chairman PGJTEA

All Members of Association PGJTEA